CITY OF ROMULUS PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Romulus City Council will hold a Public Hearing on **Monday**, **October 22, 2018 at 7:15 p.m.** in the Romulus City Hall Council Chambers, 11111 Wayne Road, Romulus, Michigan 48174 to consider a new Industrial Facilities Exemption Certificate pursuant to P.A. 198 of 1974 as amended, for **KERR CORPORATION**, **28200 Wick Road**, **Romulus**, **MI 48174**.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Land in the City of Romulus, Wayne County, Michigan

12GG JJ2A-4 JJ9-18, PT OF SE 1/4 SEC 12 T3S R9E DESC AS BEG N 360FT FROM S 1/4 COR SEC 12 TH N 804.20FT TH N72DEG 57M 48S E 1429.39FT TH S00DEG 06M 58S W 763.95FT TH N89DEG 16M 44S W 462.28FT TH DUE S 773FT TH N89DEG 16M 44S W 645FT TH DUE N 300FT TH DUE W 258FT TO POB, 31.38 AC

THIS IS AN OPEN MEETING! All interested citizens are invited to attend, and will be given an opportunity to comment on the proposal. <u>Written comments may be forwarded no later than October</u> 22, 2018 at 12 o'clock noon, Prevailing Eastern Time to the attention of:

City of Romulus, Ellen L. Craig-Bragg, City Clerk

11111 Wayne Road, Romulus, MI 48174, 734-942-7540

Ellen L. Craig-Bragg, Clerk

THIS IS AN OPEN MEETING

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72a (2) (3) and the Americans with Disabilities Act. (ADA).

Individuals with disabilities requiring aids or services should contact the City of Romulus Clerk's office by writing or calling the following:

Ellen L. Craig-Bragg, Clerk, 11111 Wayne Road, Romulus, MI 48174, 734-942-7540.

A copy of this notice is on file in the office of the clerk.

Publish: 10-18-18

RM0343 - 101818 2.5 x 3.991